

LIFE CARE REGENERATION ASSOCIATION

Registered Under Societies Registration Act, XXI of 1860 Regn. No. S-57088 An Institution & Rehabilitation Center for Child Development

Sponsorship form for financial Assistance for Heart Surgery & Treatment

Patient's Details

Patient Name: Master TASAVVUR

(UHID No. 11161010)

Referred by: - Dr. MUTHU JOTHI (IP APOLLO HOSPITAL)

DOB: 20-10-2018 / Age: 2 Yrs. / Height: 93cm / Weight: 9Kg / Sex: Male / Oxygen: 65% (100%)

Disease: - (CHD-TA) Congenital Heart Disease - Tricuspid Atresia.

Treatment Advised: - BD Glenn Operation.

Tasavvur is 2 yrs old heart patient. He has got a heart disease CHD-TA by birth. He has been evaluated by Dr. MUTHU JOTHI and found to have this disease. He advised him for BD Glenn open heart Operation, patient is very sick. His oxygen Level is 65% (Normal 100%).

He requires this procedure as soon as possible for saving his Life. His surgery will take place at IP APOLLO Hospital ND.

But Surgery and treatment is very expensive. He belongs to a poor family. His father works as a daily wages Labour in Muradabad. His annually earning is 90,000/-. There are total 5 members in the family and no any resource of the earning. Due to very poor condition of family. They are unable to afford the expenses (Rs. 150,000/-) of the surgery & treatment.

So their request to Life Care Regeneration Association 'LCRA' to sponsor the surgery and treatment expanses of the child.

Master **TASAVVUR**

Family Details

Education: 5th Passed Mohd. NABI Age: 39 Yrs.

> **Education: NIL** Age: 35 Yrs.

Occupation: Labour Occupation: Housewife

Family members: 5 (Five) Number of Children: - 3 (2 Girl and 1 Boy)

Number of Earning Person: 1 (One) Total Annual Income: Approx. Rs. 90,000/- (Ninety Thousand Only)

Resident Address: Village Tajpur Mafi, Post-Katghar, Dist-Muradabad, UP - 244001.

Medical Treatment Details

Registration No/IP No.:-

KHADEEJA

11161010

Red No. Date of Surgery.

Diagnosis Disease:

Father Name:

Mother Name:

(CHD-TA) Congenital Heart Disease - Tricuspid Atresia.

Treatment Prescribed:

BD Glenn Operation.

Concerned Doctor and Surgeon Name:

Dr. MUTHU JOTHI (IP APOLLO Hospital)

Expenditure for which financial assistance required:

Total Cost of Surgery and Treatment (Approx):

Rs. 300,000/- (Three Lacs Only)

Hospital Discount:

Treatment Under Poor Patient/Free ward Category (IP APOLLO Hospital)

Total Amount of Fund Required for Surgery:

Rs. 150,000/-

(After Discount)

(One Lac Fifty Thousand Only)

Hospital Name & Address

Indraprstha Apollo Hospital

Sarita Vihar, Mathura Road, New Delhi-76

I declare that the information given above is true and I am not able and not in position to afford the treatingent expanses of the child.

Mo Mail Signature of the Parents/Guardian Life Care Regeneration Association® Head Office:- A-223, LGF, Shivalik. Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017 99100 616 44/46051431

for LCRA seal

Date: - 06 - 01 - 2021 Place: - New Delhi

Dr. MUTHUS OTHER ST. Consultante With Department & Seal

(Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences, IP Apollo Hospital)

Surgeon

Authorised Signatory

All Contribution to 'LCRA' are exempted from Income Tax Under Section 80G of I.T.Act,1961 DIT(E)2008-09/L-669/1186

-: Your Support Can Be Save Someone Life :-



Dr. Muthu Jothi

M.B.B.S., M.S., M.Ch (CTVS) Senior Consultant Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon



Date: 06.01.21

To.

Life Care Regeneration Association Shivalik Malviya Nagar, New delhi-110017

This is to confirm that Master. Tasavvur 2 years/Male (Hospital: 11161010) is a known case of Congenital Heart Disease – Tricuspid Atresia. His oxygen saturation is 65% (Normal 100%).

Child needs Emergency open heart surgery- BD Glenn operation. The cost of surgery would be 1.5 Lacs in free ward category.

The family is very poor and have difficulties to even travel from their house to the hospital.

DR. MUTHU JOTHI

Senior consultant
Paediatric cardiac surgeon
Dr. MUTHU JOTHI

MB.B.S., MS, Meh (CTVS) Senior Consultant Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon

Reg. No.: 44351

WORLD CLASS HEALTH CARE

Tel.: +91-11-26971270 (D) 26925858, 26925801 Extn. 1224

E-mail: sjm041265@gmail.com Website: www.apollohospdelhi.com For Appointment Contact: # 8802003509



Dr. Muthu Jothi

M.B.B.S., M.S., M.Ch (CTVS)
Senior Consultant Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon



Date: 06.01.21

Name: Tasavvur 2 years/Male

Hospital ID: 11161010

This child is a known case of complex congenital heart disease. He is presently needs total BD Glenn operation.

His present ECHO is as follows:

2D ECHO REPORT

Findings:

- Tricuspid atresia
- Hypoplastic right ventricle
- Severe pulmonary stenosis
- Small PDA

Impression: single ventricle tricuspid atresia for fontan circulation.

DR. MUTHU JOTHI

Senior consultant Paediatric cardiac surgeon

Dr. MUTHU JOTHI

M.B.B.S., MS, M.ch (CTVS)
Senior Consultant Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon

Reg. No.: 44351

For Appointment Contact: #8802003509



उत्तर प्रदेश शासन

(जन्म मृत्यु रजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिनियम 1969 **की धारा 12/17** एवं उत्तर प्रदेश जन्म मृत्यु रजिस्ट्रीकरण नियमावली 2003 के नियम ं के अधीन जारी)

जन्म प्रमाण-पत्र

(Birth Certificate)

प्रमाणित किया जाता है **कि** निम्नलि**खित सूचना जन्म के मूल अभिलेख से** ली गयी है जो (स्थानीय क्षेत्र) ताजपुर माफी ब्लाक मुरादाबाद जनपद मुरादाबाद राज्य उत्तर प्रदेश <mark>के रजिस्टर मे अंकित है</mark>

> आवेदन क्रमॉॅंक प्रमाण-एत्र क्रमॉंक

नाम

Name

लिंग Sex

जन्म का दिनांक एवं स्थान

Date of Birth & Place पिता का नाम

ापता का नाम Name of Father

भारत क**ा राम**

11311 49 11-1

Name of Mother

पता

Address

पंजीकरण संख्या Registration No. पंजीकरण का दिनांक

Date of Registration

191350070031994

042197005723

तसञ्ज्र√TASAVVUR

पुरुष

Male

20/10/2018 (बीस अक्टूबर दो हजार अठारह) \ 0, ताजपुर माफ़ी पोस्ट

5त

श्री मौ ॰ नबी MOHD NABI

थीमती खदीजा /KHADEEJA

TAJPUR MAFI POST KATGHAR THANA KATGHAR BLOCK AND DIST MORADABAD/TAJPUR MAFI POST KATGHAR THANA KATGHAR BLOCK AND DIST MORADABAD

006BTM

30/08/2019



जारी कर्ता केन्द्र : तरसूम जहाँ के एण्ड डी. जन सेवा केंद्र

यद: तरञ्जन जहाँ , हेन्द्र प्रभारी स्थान : BARWARA

MAN HARA, मृग्राकाद BARWAR

MANJHARA, मुशादाबाद, मुरादाबाद

AMOD Digitally Signed by AMOD KUMAR KUMAR KUMAR CHN, SHARMA, CHP atsonel, SHARMA

सक्षम अधिकारी डिजिटल हस्ताक्षरित ADO Panchayat Block Moradabad पंचायती राज विभाग मुरुद्धाबाद, मुरादावाद

दिनॉक: 31/08/2019

(हस्ताक्षर एवं मोहर)

यह प्रमाण पत्र इलेक्ट्रॉनिक डिलिबरी सिस्टक द्वारा तैवाल किया गया है तथा डिजिटल सिसेकर में हस्ताधारित हैं। सस्बन्धित केन्द्र के अधिकृत कर्मी द्वारा प्रमाणित किया गया है। यह प्रमाण पत्र बेंद्रसाइट http://edistrict.up. wishin पर इनका पहले आर्देटन ऋक फिर प्रमाणफ्त कर सिक्ट कर मत्यापित किया जा सकता है।



भारत सरकार Government of India

ਸੀहम्मद नबी Mohd Nabi जन्म तिथि / DOB : 01/01/1982 ਪ੍ਰਨਥ / Male



9696 6536 3178

आधार - आम आदमी का अधिकार



Unique Identification Authority of India

Dan.

पता. S/O: शरीफ, ताजपुर माफी, ताजपुर माफ़ी, मुरादाबाद, म्रादाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश, 244001 Address:

S/O: Shareef, Tajpur Mafi, Tajpur Mafi, Moradabad, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh, 244001

9696 6536 3178





